INSTRUCTION MANUAL

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP
MODEL : BSV SERIES

BES T ECH

www.bestechvacuum.com H‘II /\ Ell
sales@bestechvacuum.com =




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com HII /\ El
sales@bestechvacuum.com - "

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP

MODEL : BSV SERIES

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE 1 of 12

N o (3
o>
0 o ox
2 0> ™
4 1o o
P xe
|0
> M
a 2

[+
Ral
re
e
[N

O
!
i3
=
12

BESTECH CO., LTD.




INSTRUCTION
BES ECH ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP MANUAL

www.bestechvacuum.com Hj| 2 &l MODEL : BSV SERIES

sales@bestechvacuum.com PAGE 2 of 12
1.4 A
1) AXA
- @Al OIL LEVEL % AsetEfE =Plob)| £2 &40 ALt
- 5301 2 5= 2ol A
- S8 MESHAl E= W (0K 9 Jb +7°C Olot= SAl 2= &40 25
L Ch.

(BN 28 = 220V thet 24

L
- OIL GAUGEZ2| =0|7t HI 2t LOW ALO[2] 3/4 &0l A=A =elgt|ch

2) Hlat M| Y HEA
- phlo] A2 ulah AASIALL HEAE "2 ZAIF Bl Qs B
sl A9 SAOl WA OIL REGULATERIE AHS EIAIE0l OILO ofF slAle
st

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

INSTRUCTION

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP
MANUAL

MODEL : BSV SERIES

cas@veseomacmeon T 2 &
' PAGE 3 of 12
3.8 4
1) ot A&
ol NS0 Yt S50 22 210t gelatL|tt
2t &= HS0|L 422 LA Se|JLt OILol &otxl &40 A=A, &4
oz FF0| ukEe 20l gl=Al =Helgtu|ch
SY £Z(0OPTION PARTS)E F&Eol2ls dF0les &38= £ 2 A= =0l
gLt
ZIRE AS0] AP BAl AR Q12tel FAD| BliuC)
2) ot B HA
- MOTOR H57&= H4f0lJHS CHECKEL T
- OIL TANK LH2| OIL LEVEL=}Q!, 2AtetH 2 EIefL|Ch.
- )29 Y ~tel — DRAIN PLUGE 21 0OILE =2 Ed8 20}
- OIL STRAINERO O] Z2Z0| ¢iLl, S+ FILTERO YAl 0|22 0] giLt A4
- SEYHEIsE) g4.
- PUMPOL & D E0ALE
- 60l 18 OIL TANK A2, 190 18 MA 2o Jd4E otoof £Ho| A
L C
3) OIL ROTARY PUMP2| TRUBLE & 2l
SE9 Chd 8¢ — OIL 238}, BEARING $4!, SPRING Z Tt
o AHIGAS &2 — 2ts, OIL SEAL LEAK, OIL 0| &l = 2hdl,
UtSH GAS S8 — obs, A9 &, A,
=4 D= 8 - Ye, 2 ==
2H &2 — PUMP OIL 23}, OIL SEAL LEAK
- 10 TORR O|2}0llA 1 Hr 0|2 &% — OIL %2, OIL $35, OIL 45}, OIL LEAK,
0t2, =&, OIL1%}
e GAS U2 297 2%) — OIL 3, OIL SEAL LEAK, OIL 1=, 27
=o

BESTECH CO., LTD.




INSTRUCTION
BES ECH ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP MANUAL

www.bestechvacuum.com Hj| 2 &l MODEL : BSV SERIES

sales@bestechvacuum.com

PAGE 4 of 12

4, SAEL
1) £Al B A

- 7UAE A2 201610 OILE0] A EetAl FH LT (HI, LOWS2l LOWOIA HI
ZZ O

- OILe| AZo] Z2MS UAHLE, FRrE 52 o2 €7 YdA= OILe wetotMof
=] L

AAHLE Zls0] ASM= OIL R HH 205 S5 =X
L0l THAl AlSoll sLICE O 2ol HMEA 2oM A/S QEd FAHAR.
- T He 20| gl=JF 2HRIotAl L] OIL BOXOl &5 ol 2HA g & 0|

- ol E£5 & Zoto| Aest Aol HIH 22 OIL(MR-200)S wetolf FEAIL

AT, AEE nrlz &x| 2 GAS 2EO0] M1 7|t 6 7H& "1
LEE= HEI M2 BEY @ A

MAZ DRZ EX|, ANSSEEXEMN 7| ol 371 " 6
LE RV R B2 o 7h

Sl P ESEY HB= 9 GAS WEO| B2 DIFFUSIONAL, | 5 sues ouy
BOOSTER PUMP7} ZH&H=l Zbx|2 =

AN Az, N o, B MY L 2 ALY o 1 708 ol

dHMel, sl a5 ofa AY 1 71 ofLh

MEUS A=, & v=57], A& 2% 8= W 1 2k ofLh

ZCh

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com H'" /\ El
sales@bestechvacuum.com - "

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP

MODEL : BSV SERIES

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE 5 of 12

- Flel gk2 ARl AYLICH ALE SEfol dhet & 2HES
= oldAlR. OIL wet 2At= etet J[Sotol FCHE T
= oldAlR
- =ofl dul
so 190 12l= 28 =26l of0] FFE MA-AE-Magdetesn H2of £ o
dse & F AsUth Ol MEAAIUL =2
Mg olet OIL RIHJIIF 2ol FA50 822
guct

ALl Aol Bl=
wgh Ao Al EOol

BESTECH CO., LTD.




INSTRUCTION
BES ECH | ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP
MANUAL
msmnanancn o ngy | MODEL : BSV' SERIES
' PAGE 6 of 12
5. IR Y =
2FE N 3ol g g2 A A Y
C HYS sl CHYS U2 o s,
(At )
D EOA _
o e « PUMP LI20Il 0170 JIXI| * AE OILZAL 5
g—;— clJt I“J A ororL| A}
= - oru 5 A =]
AEOIEEH oy goiae) * MOTORS] E141 R Al
« 2al5H0l 0122 A
* PUMP Uil 7] & AL0] 0 col2a Ml
OISEOL N B AN
PRI 22 0] * XS LINEQ| =AM AA} * A= VALVEJ| U=X]
/&nﬁH Al PUMPO| * LEAKAGE VALVEJ} ZHAH AAE, Ae™ B
S ©) 2ojiC), oL} stol CIA A
* X138 LINEQ|] 2= VALVES
A Al
+ S0 3ol (0ILO| e
SIAl 9=
C 57 = FA2AA . BoTE Wos Moo
LRI PS50} PUMPL| 1% AA}
et sict CHT OO 42 BR 2A | ¢ oL wE
(24210] =017l) * OIL REGULATER ZiAt

U W AAL
GAS BALLASTIt &A
AEIE A

*

8171 VALVE et
GAS BALLASTE &fC}.
REGULATER VALVE W A|

MOTOR?H =11 PUMP=
[=IPS eI IN|

*

SIDE COVERE &1 ZE{ ¢}
PUMPALO| 2t=d HA}

* MOTOR % PUMPZ| KEYS
4 AFotC.

* KEY 2 SET SCREW gt

COUPLING et

BESTECH CO., LTD.




7 of 12

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE

BSV SERIES

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP
MODEL

=

BESTECH
I:I-"AE‘“

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

| AAXLO £10%0[LH 0] 01 OF

Ul

al,

L

[

of

[9)

=2
S

At

[}

=

OIL
=

}

=

o

SILICONA|
AN /\:| ot

=Oo
=2 20
= A

OlL=

t

[

[e)

TAl

7
arc

o0

o)

o
JIJ

il
K

1o

il

ot HAMMERS 9|

=
S

}

A

il

gl
o

ol

=

=

L=
OIL STRAINER

S

= 210l

==
[«>)

L

}

AL It

H
=

I,

=201
0l FLICh.

YA FS0

LICt)

SUCh.

of

ioll

Ok

ol
R0
o

_

ioJ

FO1 AtEot2 N
PIPEL}

o

Bl 21 DUCTO| &1&

=

LIC}.

I,

;ou

=)
i

=
0

=

21
=]

o)
20

il
-

ol
oD

LI C}.

}

=

o

HOF

0|

e A= g4

A

(=)

[

9) OIL LEVEL

=

}

0 AJLoll ofMof

AA 22

Ho

=
_} =

k=1

10) OIL 1

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com |:|'" /\ El
sales@bestechvacuum.com - "

INSTRUCTION

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP
MANUAL

MODEL : BSV SERIES

PAGE 8 of 12

7. AR+
DIMENSION 1

(15°Ge)

[(45] (15°Ge) (s0't)

ovio
(so'z)
45

oft ovie L2

(1.18)
30
(1.18)

=

Lo

(2.56)

213

(8.39)
___:]_w_,-

r

183
(7.20)
183
(7.20)

202.5
(7.97)

397
(15.63)

396
(75.59]

69
(2.74)
P

b
_I_JS_L 47
(1.38)  (1.85)
(2.74)
P
i
m

88.5
(4.48)
/
A
4

26
(1.02)
&
;

102
(4.02)
113.5
{4.47)
128.5
(5.06)

i
(19'1) (19'9)

84 891

SV=SERIES

(80°) (19'9)
621 891

53
(2.09)
=

60
(6.30)
49.5
(185)
|
|
|
1
==
114
(4.49)
134
(5.18)

57.5
(2.26)
—

(69°11)
(62

BESTECH CO., LTD.




INSTRUCTION
BES ECH ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP MANUAL
www.bestechvacuum.com H‘IAE‘II MODEL . BSV SERI ES
sales@bestechvacuum.com A PAGE 9 of 12
DIMENSION 2

[(]
OIL_DRAN PLUC,

SV=SERIES

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BES 'ECH

www.bestechvacuum.com HII /\ El
sales@bestechvacuum.com - "

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP

MODEL : BSV SERIES

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE 10 of 12

DIMENSION 2

Exploded of view pump

BSV-140

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

www.bestechvacuum.com
sales@bestechvacuum.com

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP

MODEL : BSV SERIES

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

PAGE 11 of 12

=
o
e
Y

<POWER CONNECTION>

MOTOR

BESTECH CO., LTD.




BESTECH

ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMP

INSTRUCTION

ebescehvsoumoon H) A\ & MODEL : BSV SERIES
sales estecnvacuum.com
PAGE 12 of 12
9. 23U Y
NO. DESCRIPTION STANDARD QTY || NO. DESCRIPTION STANDARD QTY
1 | MoTOR 1 & x220Vx50Hzx ] 42 | STAGE FIXING BOLT M6x80 4
300W 43 | SPRING WASHER 76 4
2 | LEG RUBBER F18x24x21 1 44 | 2™ STAGE BLADE 17.4x40%6T 2
LEG RUBBER FIXING 2" STAGE VALVE
3 | goLt M61x12(+) 1 45 | oACER 10x34x0.3T 1
MOTOR PLATE FIXING 46 | 2" STAGE VALVE 10x53x0.3T 1
4 M6x22 4 i
BOLT 47 | 29 STAGE VALVE SPRING | 10x53x0.3T 1
5 | MOTOR PLATE DIECAST 1 48 | WASHER(SUS) 5 1
MOTOR PLATE GUIDE 2" STAGE VALVE FIXING
6 PIN T6x13 2 49 s M5x6 1
7 | WASHER 75 4 50 | TAPPER PIN @2.9x3.3x7 1
8 | MOTOR FIXING BOLT | M5 4 51 | 1°* STAGE BLADE METALOID 2
g | COUPLING FIXING M5x10 1 52 | 1 STAGE VALVE 20x33x0.3T 1
BOLT 53 | 1 STAGE VALVE SPRING | 10x33x0.3T 1
10 | FAN DIECAST 1 54 | WASHER(SUS) o5 1
11 | COUPLING JOINT Z16x5x8x10 1 % STAGE VALVE FIXING
COUPLING FIXING 55 | goiT M5x6 1
12 | oot M6x12 2
56 | OIL BAFFLE FIXING BLOT | M6x8 1
13 | COUPLING DIECAST 1 57 | OIL BAFFLE 13x82x86x1.2T 1
14 | LEG RUBBER(FRONT) | @16x5x8x10 2 58 | O-RING AN-109 1
15 | O-RING P-6 1 59 | OIL SEAL 32231257 1
16 | MAIN PLATE DIECAST 1 60 | OIL REGULATOR 212x15.5 1
17 | O-RING AN-161 1 61 | O-RING AN-109 1
18 | BUSH D12x8x22x14.5T| 2 62 | INLET FLANGE CAP 1/4(INCH) 1
19 | 1% STAGE GUIDE PIN | @6x17 2 63 | O-RING AN-106 1
20 | 1 STAGE SEPERATOR| Fe 1 3/82
21 | 1% STAGE STATOR | Fe 1 64 | INLET FLANGE 1/41(INCH) 1
22 | SHAFT 212x103 1 65 | O-RING AN-110 2
23 | 1" ROTOR ASSEMBLY | METALOID 1 66 | INLET FLANGE CAP 3/8(INCH) 1
24 | BUSH F12x18x10T 1 67 | O-RING P-5 1
25 2:3 STAGE STATOR Fe 1 68 | GAS BALLAST KNOB M6x12x20 1
26 | 2™ GUIDE PIN 26x27 2 69 | INLET FLANGE CAP 3/8(INCH) 1
27 | SPACER 26.5x14x13T 1 70 | EXHAUST & HANDLE #17.5x230 1
28 | 2™ ROTOR ASSEMBLY | METALOID 1 71 | KEY 5x5x15R 1
29 | 2™ STAGE STATOR Fe 1 72 | HANDLE RUBBER @17x120 1
30 | END PLATE Fe 1 73 | HANDLE END COVER ABS 1
31 | OIL LEVEL GAIUGE PRESS 1 HANDLE END COVER
5 | OIL BOX ASSEMBLY | . 74 | sTOPPER M14x20<13 !
FIXING BOLT 75 | TERMINAL FIXING BOLT | Mdx6 1
33 | SERIAL NO. STICKER 1 76 | SWITCH 10A 1
34 | OIL BOX ASSEMBLY DIECAST 1 77 | RUBBER CAP @20 1
35 | NAME PLATE STICKER 1 78 | GROUND TERMINAL 2
36 | O-RING P-5 1 79 | TERMINAL BOX COVER | 78x52x2T 1
37 | OIL DRAIN PLUG M6x12x20 1 TERMINAL BOX COVER
38 | OIL LEVEL WINDOW | @50%6 1 80 | rix BoLT W10 4
39 | O-RING P-44 1 81 | POWER SUPPLY CORD 12A 1
40 | O-RING(FLAT) 220x30%2.6T 1 g7 | POWER CORD bC ;
41 | OIL FILLING PLUG M24 1 PROTECTOR

** BSV Series have a same the part name to BSV-85, BSV-140.

BESTECH CO., LTD.




Head Office : 293-9, Doksan1-Dong, Kumchun-Gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel : 82-2-804-4522 Fax : 82-2-804-4525

Factory : 3MA-803, Shihwa Industrial Complex, 2094-3,
Jeongwang-Dong, Shihung-Si, Kyunggi-Do, Korea
Tel : 82-31-319-5422 Fax : 82-31-319-5423



